93 Written Answers DECIMBER 17, 1580

Fependitnre Tax and Wealth Tax ia
Panjad

1588. Bhri D, . C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state the number of assessees of expanditure tax and wealth tax in Punjadb during 1953-59?

The Minister of Finance (Shri Morar§i Desal): The number of asses-

seses of Expenditure Tax and Wealth

Tax in Punjab during 1958-59 were 67 and 833 respectively.

Delhi Polytechnic

1589, Shri A. K. Gopslan; Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstared Question No. 2705 on 11th September, 1959
and state:

(a) Whether it is a fact that the candidates who have passed the part-time National Diploma Course in Commerce from Delhi Polytechnic have represented to the authorities in regard to grant of Diplomas to them;
and

(b) if so, the action taken thereon?

The Deputy Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs (Dr.
M. M. Das): (a) Four part-time students of the Delhi Polytechnic, who passed the National Diploma Examination in Commerce in 1857 and 1958, represented that in case of part-time students their paid service in commercial establishments should be regarded as sufficient for fulfilling the requirement of practical training for the award of the diploma and that the award of their own diplomas should be expedited on these grounds.

{b) After an examination of the nature of work done in their jobs, it hes been decided to award diplomas to three of the four candidates who represented. A report on the fourth candidate has yet to be received from the Institution.
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request for genersl acceptanece paid service in lieu of training case of part-time students will

ptuptotheCommmrBoardot
All India Council for Technical Education for consideration.™

Grants-in-aid to Kasauli and Dagshad
Cantonmenty

159%0. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount allotted by the Government of India to the Kasauli and Dagshai Cantonment Boards as grants-in-aid for implementing their development schemes for the year
1859-60; and

(b) the details of these schemes?

The Minister of Defence (Shrl
Krishna Menon):

(@) Dagshai . . . . Nil,
Kasauli . Rs. 49,445
Details of work Amosine sanc-
tioned
Rs.
1. School bux]dmg and furniture . . 4,580
2. Reading room . . 900
3. Construction of incinerator 1,730
4. Construction of drains . 8,670
5. Remodelling of rondsldc drains . 4,295
6. Street llghts . . . 8,500
7. Repairs to roads . . 20,770
TorAL . 49,445
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Janata Colleges in Orissa

1593, Shri Panigrahi: Will the Minig~
ter of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to start Janta Colleges in Orissa dur~
ing the remaining years of the Second
Plan; and

(b) if so, how many and where?

The Minister of Education (Dr, K.
L. Shrimalt): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
Preservation of Vegetables

1584. Shri Shree Narayan Das: Wil the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to refer to answer given to Unstarred

